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Media and Display Screens Specifications

This document is designed for delivering media content to Verifone devices using SCA application. This
document also provides the pictorial illustration on the device set up, transaction flows and few device command
screens. The details of the screen flows are categorized by grouping the devices with respect to features, screen
type and resolution, type of network communication and usage of keypad.

The purpose of this document is to:

¢ Define media areas and specifications for the Engage and Neo series devices.

¢ Define means for delivering media content to Engage and Neo series devices.

¢ Details on device screens, categorized by grouping the devices with respect to features, screen type and
resolution, type of network communication and usage of keypad.

This document is intended for devel opers, integrators and customers, to have a reference on the Engage and Neo
devices screens aong with other usability and the Media content details using SCA application.

Supported Devices

SCA application currently supports the following payment acceptance devices to deliver media content. Future
revisions may support other Verifone payment acceptance devices.

Engage Device Neo Device  Neo2 Device

€280
€285
€235
P200
P400
M400
M440
M424
\V200c
V400c
VV400m
UXx115

M450
M425
P630s
UX700

o M425-A
e M450-A
e P630 plusA

Media Specifications
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Merchants need to update the idle screen or welcome screen or line-item advertisement area content to highlight
offers or promotions to the customers. Therefore, SCA application on the Engage and Neo device series supports
customer branding media and image areas on the idle screen and the line-item display screens. SCA alowsto
have media added to the configuration bundle for its setup on the device. Merchants may create their own
content for remote distribution to the devices. Following are the list enhancements currently added in the
application.

¢ VHQ supports are added for the content downloads, through which the unsigned files of specific formats
can be downloaded.

e SCA Engage is being enhanced to accept the content that comes from VHQ and apply to the different
screens applicable.

e Thisfeature will be configuration controlled and the animation mode is set as default on supported
screens.

Following sections describe the media specifications in detail supported by SCA.

Media Area

Media File Specifications
Media Downloads

Contents Download from VHQ

Display Screen Specifications

Verifone payment device series allow interactive, commerce-enabling experiences which allow merchants to
connect with consumers in enhanced ways.

The details of the screen flows are categorized by grouping the devices with respect to features, screen type and
resolution, type of network communication and usage of keypad.

Engage Devices Neo Devices

Features (Android): M440/M424
Screen Type:
o M400/M440/M424
o P400/V400c/V400m
o P200/V200c/e285
o €280
Only Touch Screen: €280
Only Keypad: P200/V200c

o M450/M425
e P620
e UX700

Following sections describe the Device screen specifications in detail supported by SCA application.

e Transaction Flow and Keypad Details
e Start up and Preamble
e CCP and Troubleshooting

User Interface - Engage Device
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M400 - User Inteface

€280 - User Inteface

M440/M 424 - User Inteface

P400/V 400c/\V400m - User Interface
P200/V 200/e285 - User Interface

User Interface - Neo/Neo2 Device

e M450/M425 - User Interface
e M425-A - User Interface
e P630/UX700 - User Interface
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