

Media and Display Screens Specifications

This document is designed for delivering media content to Verifone devices using SCA application. This document also provides the pictorial illustration on the device set up, transaction flows and few device command screens. The details of the screen flows are categorized by grouping the devices with respect to features, screen type and resolution, type of network communication and usage of keypad. The purpose of this document is to:

- Define media areas and specifications for the Engage and Neo series devices.
- Define means for delivering media content to Engage and Neo series devices.
- Details on device screens, categorized by grouping the devices with respect to features, screen type and resolution, type of network communication and usage of keypad.

This document is intended for developers, integrators and customers, to have a reference on the Engage and Neo devices screens along with other usability and the Media content details using SCA application.

Supported Devices

SCA application currently supports the following payment acceptance devices to deliver media content. Future revisions may support other Verifone payment acceptance devices.

Engage Device	Neo Device	Neo2 Device
• e280	• M450	• M425-A
• e285	• M425	• M450-A
• e235	• P630s	• P630 plus A
• P200	• UX700	
• P400		
• M400		
• M440		
• M424		
• V200c		
• V400c		
• V400m		
• UX115		

Media Specifications

Merchants need to update the idle screen or welcome screen or line-item advertisement area content to highlight offers or promotions to the customers. Therefore, SCA application on the Engage and Neo device series supports customer branding media and image areas on the idle screen and the line-item display screens. SCA allows to have media added to the configuration bundle for its setup on the device. Merchants may create their own content for remote distribution to the devices. Following are the list enhancements currently added in the application.

- VHQ supports are added for the content downloads, through which the unsigned files of specific formats can be downloaded.
- SCA Engage is being enhanced to accept the content that comes from VHQ and apply to the different screens applicable.
- This feature will be configuration controlled and the animation mode is set as default on supported screens.

Following sections describe the media specifications in detail supported by SCA.

- Media Area
- Media File Specifications
- Media Downloads
- Contents Download from VHQ

Updated: 23-Jul-2025



Display Screen Specifications

Verifone payment device series allow interactive, commerce-enabling experiences which allow merchants to connect with consumers in enhanced ways.

The details of the screen flows are categorized by grouping the devices with respect to features, screen type and resolution, type of network communication and usage of keypad.

gage Devices	Neo Devices	
• Features (Android): M440/M424	• M450/M425	
Screen Type:	• P620	
∘ M400/M440/M424	• UX700	
o P400/V400c/V400m		
P200/V200c/e285		
∘ e280		
Only Touch Screen: e280		
Only Keypad: P200/V200c		

Following sections describe the Device screen specifications in detail supported by SCA application.

- Transaction Flow and Keypad Details
- Start up and Preamble
- CCP and Troubleshooting

User Interface - Engage Device

- M400 User Inteface
- e280 User Inteface
- M440/M424 User Inteface
- P400/V400c/V400m User Interface
- P200/V200/e285 User Interface

User Interface - Neo/Neo2 Device

- M450/M425 User Interface
- M425-A User Interface
- P630/UX700 User Interface

Updated: 23-Jul-2025